be binding on their employment as an adjunct eligible for TRS participation.

Can a non-certified adjunct qualify for the Flexible Benefit 
Allowance (FBA)?

› Yes. As a support employee, adjuncts qualify for FBA if the individual is full-time and is 
employed “a minimum of six (6) or more hours per day for a minimum of one hundred 
seventy-two (172) days, or one thousand thirty-two (1,032) hours per year.” 70 O.S. § 26-
103(4).

Are non-certified adjuncts subject to the requirements of the 
Teacher and Leader Evaluation (TLE) System?

› No, while evaluating all district employees is encouraged, there is no requirement to 
evaluate adjuncts.